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Figure 1. Number of patients (y-axis) diagnosed with PSC for every year (x-axis) from 1992 to 2012.



Authors, year

Boberg et al.
19981
Bambha et al.
2003°
Kingham et al.
20047
aplan et al. 2007%
Card et al. 2008°

Lindkvist et al,
2010%
Gudnason et al,

2018

Xx=missing values, m=mean, M=median

Patients (n)

17

22

53

49

149

199

42

Incidence/100.000

1,3

0,9

0,9

0.9

0,4

1,2

0,7

Male ratio

x%

68%

62%

55%

64%

71%

67%

Age at diagnosis
(years)

X

40 (m)

52 (M)

41 (M)

55 (m)

39 (M)

34 (M)

Table I. Incidence, sex, age, IBD in PSC patients in previous studies.

IBD

73%

62%

74%

48%

76%

88%

Country

Norway

USA

UK

Canada

UK

Sweden

Iceland



Bloodtests

ALP

ALAT

ASAT

Gamma-GT

Bilirubin

Albumin

Creatinine

Patients

(n)

28
30

31

31

24

18
26

Value at
diagnosis
(M)
256 U/L
118 U/L

73 U/L

310 U/L

29 umol/L

38 g/L
71 pmol/L

Table Il. Blodtest results at diagnosis.

Interquartile

range (IQR)

143-638 U/L
66-221 U/L

50-108 U/L

198-485 U/L

9-51 umol/L

35-43 g/L
60-80 umol/L

Reference values

35-105 U/L
KK 10-70 U/L
Kvk 10-45 U/L
KK 10-45 U/L
Kvk 10-35 U/L
KK <115 U/L

Kvk <75 U/L
5-25 umol/L

36-45 g/L
50-100 umol/L



